(13), Township One Hundred Six (1 06) North, of Range Seven (7), West of the Fifth 
Principal Meridian, Winona County, Minnesota. 

SWEETWATER PROPERTY 

The South Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (S% of SEX of 
NWX) of Section Five (5), Township One Hundred Six (106) North, of Range Seven (7), 
West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Winona County, Minnesota. 

Also, the South Half of the South Half of the Northeast Quarter (S% of S% of NEX) of 
Section Five (5), Township One Hundred Six (106) North, of Range Seven (7), West of 
the Fifth Principal Meridian, Winona County, Minnesota, lying Westerly of the centerline 
of County State Aid Highway 44. 

Also, That part of the North Half of the Southeast quarter (N% of SEX) and that part of 
the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NEX of SWX) of Section Five (5), 
Township One Hundred Six (106) North, of Range Seven (7), West of the Fifth Principal 
Meridian, Winona County, Minnesota, described as follows: 

Commencing at the Northeast corner of said N% of the SEX; thence South 01 " 26' 34" 
East, assumed bearing along the East line of said N% of the SEX 156.00 feet;